PROMOTIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions ("Promotional Terms") outline how TV Rain conducts a promotional game of chance that will take place on April 26th, 2024.

1. DEFINITIONS

The following definitions are used in these Promotional Terms:

Communication costs: the costs that are made to secure the direct connection between you and TV Rain concerning the participation of the contest or Promotional game of chance.

Draw: the selection of the prize winner at a certain moment.

Event: event called "День Дождения" held by TV Rain on April 26th, 2024 at Theater Amsterdam, located at Danzigerkade 5, 1013 AP, Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

Minors: natural persons who have not yet reached the age of 18 years.

Promotional game of chance: giving you, on behalf of Promotion, the opportunity to win prizes. The winner(s) will be chosen by any form of chance on which you as participant cannot exert a predominant influence.

Prize: A certificate for a walking tour in Amsterdam with the founder of TV Rain.

TV Rain or Provider: a company duly incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with KVK number 88405958, with registered office at Westerdok 224, 1013BH Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

2. GENERAL

The organizer of the Promotional game of chance ("Promotion") is TVR Studios B.V., a company duly incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with KVK number 88405958, with registered office at Westerdok 224, 1013BH Amsterdam, the Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as TV Rain.

The purpose of the Promotion is increasing, directly or indirectly, the brand awareness or the number of sales of TV Rain.

The subject of the Promotion (promoted product) is a ticket to the Event called "День Дождения" held by TV Rain on April 26th, 2024.

Participation is governed exclusively by these conditions of participation and Dutch law. TV Rain complies with the Dutch Code of Conduct for promotional games of chance (Gedragscode promotionele kansspelen 2014)

Participation in this Promotion implies that you agree with the contents of these regulations as well as with the decisions that TV Rain is obliged to take in the event of force majeure to guarantee the smooth running of this Promotional game of chance.

All communication costs are borne by TV Rain.

3. TERM

The period within which participation in the Promotion is possible begins on April 8th, 2024 at 00:00 CET and shall end on April 26th, 2024 at 19:30 CET.

The winner of the Promotion will be announced during the Event held by TV Rain on April 26th, 2024, therefore the date of the draw and award of the Prize is April 26th, 2024.

4. PARTICIPATION CONDITIONS

Participation is only possible for natural persons who have purchased a €500 ticket to the Event via website https://dd2024.tvrain.tv.

Excluded from participation are unnatural persons (i.e., business entities or non-governmental organizations) and others that are (in)directly involved with the contest or the Promotional game of chance's organization.

5. DRAW AND NOTIFICATION OF WINNERS

The procedure for drawing and notification of winners will be as follows:

Each €500 (five hundred euros) ticket to the Event purchased on https://dd2024.tvrain.tv will be assigned a number. Cards with ticket numbers will be placed in the lottery machine. The winner will be chosen from a random draw of cards with ticket numbers placed in the lottery machine. On April 26th, 2024 during the Event the host will announce a draw, then draw a card with ticket number from the lottery machine and announce the winner immediately from the stage. The winner will receive the Prize as soon as the results are announced.

Number of winners: 1 (one).

Number of draws: 1 (one).

In case the winner is not present at the Event, the host draws a card with ticket number again.

6. PRIZE

Winner of the Promotion will receive a certificate for a walking tour in Amsterdam with the founder of TV Rain.

Walking tour characteristics:

Quantity: 1 (one) excursion tour.

Description: a walking tour in Amsterdam with the founder of TV Rain, minimum duration of the tour is 90 (ninety) minutes.

Date and time of a walking tour: specified by TV Rain.

The total economic value of the Prize: €500 (five hundred euros).

Number of Prizes: 1 (one).

No Prize is transferable or exchangeable, nor can it be redeemed for cash. TV Rain is not responsible for any possible (hidden) defects or any other damage that is related to winning or the use of the Prize. Unless stated otherwise, all gambling taxes or other taxes (such as VAT) are for the account of TV Rain.

7. MINORS

TV Rain does not collect personal data from Minors, nor allow them to be collected, without verifiable consent from a parent of the Minor, unless this is necessary to request the Minor's contact details from his or her parent in order to obtain permission to award a Prize.

In case of participation in the Promotion of a Minor under the age of 16 years old his or her parent permission to participate is obligatory. This permission shall be sent to law@tvrain.tv.

8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Your participation in this Promotion constitutes your agreement to release and hold harmless TV Rain and its subsidiaries, representatives, affiliates, partners, advertising and promotion agencies, successors, agents, assigns, directors, employees, and officers against and from any and all claims, liability, illness, injury, death, litigation, loss, or damages that may occur, directly or indirectly from participation in the Promotion and/or the: (i) Winner accepting, possessing, using, or misusing of any awarded Prize or any portion thereof; (ii) any type of technical failure; (iii) unauthorized intervention in any part of the entry process or the Promotional game of chance.

9. PRIVACY

By participating in the Promotion, you acknowledge and agree with TV Rain Privacy Policy. The personal data provided by you to TV Rain are processed in accordance with the privacy statement of TV Rain available at the link https://tvrain.tv/privacy-policy/.

10. INFORMATION

Each participant will receive the Promotional Terms to the e-mail address indicated when purchasing a ticket for the Event.

Additional resources where you can find the Promotion Terms and any other information about the Promotion:

Website: https://dd2024.tvrain.tv

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/tvrain/

Telegram: https://t.me/tvrain

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/@tvrain

11. ALTERATIONS

It may be that TV Rain decides in the future to (unilaterally) change these Promotional Terms. If there are any major changes, TV Rain will inform you about this in advance by publishing the amended contest terms and conditions. The latest applicable version of these Promotional Terms can always be consulted on the relevant TV Rain websites.

12. COMPLAINTS

All possible complaints concerning the Promotion can be e-mailed to support@tvrain.tv. TV Rain will always take the complaint into consideration and will contact you about how the

complaint is going to be handled. If you believe that the complaint has not been handled to your satisfaction, then you have the right to file a complaint with the Gaming Authority.